City of St. Charles, Illinois Resolution No. 2024-

A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk of the City of St. Charles to Execute Mental Health Funding to Agencies Recommended by the St. Charles 708 Mental Health Board in the Total Amount of \$660,000 for Fiscal Year 2024-2025

Presented & Passed by the City Council on July 1, 2024

WHEREAS, The City of St. Charles levies an approximate \$0.04/\$100 EAV property tax to support agencies that provide mental health services to residents of the City of St. Charles; and

WHEREAS, The City's 708 Mental Health Board administers the funding application and presentation process and makes annual recommendations of funding allocations to the various agencies providing these services.

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois, that the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute the funding of certain agencies that support mental health services to St. Charles residents, as budgeted in FY 2024-2025.

Presented to the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois this 1st day of July, 2024.

Passed by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois this 1st day of July, 2024.

Approved by the Mayor of the City of St. Charles, Illinois this 1st day of July, 2024.

	Lora A. Vitek, Mayor
ATTEST:	_
City Clerk	
COUNCIL VOTE:	
Ayes:	_
Nays:	_
Abstain:	_
Absent.	